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DATE DAY TIME DESCRIPTION
June 11, 2018 Mon Master of Arts in Interior Architecture off-campus Summer Program begins
June 12,2018 Tue Spring 2018 Narratives of Student Progress due
Residence halls open for Summer Foundation Studies Program
June 14, 2018 Thu . . . . .
Orientation for Summer Foundation Studies Begins (through June 17)
June 16, 2018 Sat Residence halls open for Master of Design Summer Program in Interior Studies
Summer Foundation Studies Program begins
June 18, 2018 Mon . . . . .
Master of Design Summer Program in Interior Studies begins
Residence Halls open for students in Continuing Education/Summer Studies (for credit)
June 23, 2018 Sat
program
June 25, 2018 Mon Summer Studies classes (for credit) in Continuing Education begin
Independence Day - Offices and Library closed; Degree program classes held for
July 4,2018 Wed . .
Foundation Studies Summer Program
July 7, 2018 Sat Residence Halls open for Master of Arts in Teaching summer program
July 9, 2018 Mon Classes begin for Master of Arts in Teaching summer program

Summer Foundation Studies Program classes end
July 27, 2018 Fri Master of Arts in Interior Architecture off-campus Summer Program ends
Master of Design Summer Program in Interior Studies ends

Residence halls close for Summer Foundation Studies program & Master of Design

July 28, 2018 Sat
aly 25 @ Summer Program in Interior Studies
Residence halls open for Landscape Architecture Design Foundation/Field Ecology
July 29, 2018 Sun
summer course
July 30, 2018 Mon Landscape Architecture Design Foundation/Field Ecology summer course begins
August 1, 2018 Wed 10:00am Fall 2018 Web Registration for new graduate and new transfer students
Summer 2018 Final grades due (for Summer Foundation Studies Program, Master of
August 2, 2018 Thu . . . R . .
Arts in Interior Architecture & Master of Design in Interior Studies)
August 3, 2018 Fri Summer Studies classes (for credit) in Continuing Education end
August 4, 2018 Sat 12:00pm (noon) |Residence Halls close for Summer Studies classes (for credit) in Continuing Education
August 6, 2018 Mon Last day to request a reduced course load exception to policy for Fall 2018
August 13, 2018 Mon Summer Holiday; Offices and Library open
. Summer 2018 Student/Employer Internship Evaluation Deadline
August 17, 2018 Fri . .
Classes end for Master of Arts in Teaching summer program
8:00am Residence Halls open for POSE and new international students
Fall 2018 RISD in Rome: European Honors Program (EHP) classes begin
August 30, 2018 Thu

Orientation for new undergraduate + graduate international students (through
September 1)
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Fall 2018 Web Registration Waitlists close

. Fall 2018 Independent Study/Collaborative Study approval deadline to be sent from

August 31, 2018 Fri . , ]
department to Registrar's office

Landscape Architecture Design Foundation/Field Ecology course ends

8:00am Residence Halls open for new students
September 2, 2018 Sun Fall 2018 Web Registration closes
New student orientation (through September 5)

9:00am Residence Halls open for returning students
September 3, 2018 Mon Labor Day — Offices and Library closed (Note: this is 'Move-In' weekend; check with
office supervisors regarding respective office schedules)

September 4. 2018 T 10am-1lam | Convocation
eptember ue
P ' 1lam-1pm |Fall 2018 Academic Advising for new transfer and graduate students

Fall 2018 Brown University classes begin; RISD students may register for Brown classes
Summer 2018 Narratives of Student Progress due

Summer 2018 grades due for summer Master of Arts in Teaching program, Landscape
Architecture program, and summer Internships

September 5, 2018 Wed

Fall 2018 Degree program classes begin

September 6, 2018 Th
eplembers, ! Fall 2018 Add/Drop registration period begins

Fall 2018 Final day for adding courses and final day to drop a course without "W"
September 13, 2018 Thu transcript notation
Fall 2018 Final day to submit Internship registrations

September 14, 2018 Fri Fall 2018 Course withdrawal period “W” grade begins
Wintersession 2019 and Spring 2019 Undergraduate and Graduate Readmission
October 1, 2018 Mon .
Deadline
October 5, 2018 Fri RISD by Design, Alumni Reunion + Parents Weekend (through Oct. 7)
October 8, 2018 Mon Indigenous Peoples' Day - Degree program classes held; Offices and Library open
October 9, 2018 Tue Wintersession 2019 Travel Class Registration begins (through October 24)
October 15, 2018 Mon Spring 2018 and Summer 2018 Incomplete grade deadline
October 16, 2018 Tue Fall 2018 Mid-Semester
Fall 2018 Mid-Semester warnings due
October 19, 2018 Fri Wintersession 2019 Textbook and Course Estimated Cost of Materials Submisison
deadline
October 27, 2018 Sat Wintersession 2019 Web Registration begins (by appointment)
October 29, 2018 Mon Fall 2018 final date to withdraw from a course, "W" Grade deadline

Veterans Day (observed) - Degree program classes held; Offices and Library open

November 12, 2018 Mon . . . .
Spring 2019 Registration advising (through Nov. 26)
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Deadline for Faculty to order textbooks via WebAdvisor from the Brown University

N ber 15, 2018 Th
OVember 2>, ! Bookstore for Spring 2019
November 17, 2018 Sat Thanksgiving Break for students begins (no classes held through Nov. 25)
N ber 19. 2018 M Community and Development Day (faculty and staff only), no classes held
ovember on
! Spring 2019 Course Estimated Cost of Materials Submisison deadline
November 20, 2018 Tue Community and Development Day (faculty and staff only), no classes held
November 22, 2018 Thu Offices and Library closed (through Nov. 25), RISD Housing remains open
November 26, 2018 Mon Fall 2018 degree program classes resume
November 27, 2018 Tue Spring 2019 Web Registration begins for grads & seniors
Fall 2018 Student/Employer Internship Evaluation Deadline
November 30, 2018 Fri Wintersession 2019 and Spring 2019 deadline for students to submit Independent
Study/Collaborative Study applications to their faculty tutor
Spring 2019 Web Registration for juniors & sophomores
December 1, 2018 Sat > ) .
Deadline to request housing for winter break
Wintersession 2019 Internship registration deadline
December 3, 2018 Mon . . . . . . .
Last day to request a wintersession waiver exception to policy for Wintersession 2019
Fall 2018 degree program classes end
Wintersession 2019 and Spring 2019 Independent Study/Collaborative Study approval
December 5, 2018 Wed deadline to be sent from faculty tutor to department
December 6, 2018 Thu Fall 2018 Reading/Preparation Day—No classes, exams or crits held
December 7, 2018 Fri Fall 2018 Liberal Arts and Graduate Commons exams
December 10, 2018 Mon Fall 2018 Studio Review Days begin (through Dec. 14)
December 12, 2018 Wed Brown University classes end
December 13,2018 Thu Brown University final exams (through Dec. 21)
Fall 2018 final day of semester
Wintersession 2019 Independent Study/Collaborative Study approval deadline to be
December 14, 2018 Fri sent from department to Registrar's office
Wintersession 2019 Web Registration Waitlists close
End of Fall 2018 European Honors Program (EHP) semester
Student vacation (through Jan. 1)
Residence halls close for December holiday break. Limited housing available over
December 15, 2018 Sat 12:00pm (noon) | .
winter break
European Honors Program Pallazzetto Cenci closes for Fall 2018
December 16, 2018 Sun Wintersession 2019 Web Registration closes
December 18, 2018 Tues Fall 2018 Final grades due in Registrar's Office
December 22,2018 Sat Offices and Library closed for Winter Break (through Jan. 1)
December 30, 2018 Sun 9:00am Residence halls open for Wintersession 2019
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January 1, 2019 Tues New Year's Day - Offices and Library closed
Wintersession 2019 classes begin
January 3, 2019 Thu Wintersession 2019 Add/Drop registration period begins
Fall 2018 Narratives of Student Progress due
January 7, 2019 Mon Spring 2019 RISD in Rome: European Honors Program (EHP) classes begin
Wintersession 2019 final day for adding courses and final day to drop a course without
January 10, 2019 Thu g . .
W" transcript notation
January 11, 2019 Fri Wintersession 2019 Course Withdrawal period, "W" grade begins
January 14, 2019 Mon Last day to request a reduced course load exception to policy for Spring 2019
January 15, 2019 Tue Fall 2019 Graduate student Readmission deadline
January 16, 2019 Wed Spring 2019 Web Registration for first year undergrads
Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - No degree program classes held; Offices and Library
January 21, 2019 Mon
closed
January 23, 2019 Wed Winterses.sion ?019 f.inal date to wit.hdraw from a course, "Wi‘ Grade deadline
Brown University Spring classes begin; RISD students may register for Brown classes
. Fall 2018 Incomplete grade deadline
February 1, 2019 Fri . . . . .
Student/Employer Wintersession 2019 Internship Evaluation Deadline
February 6, 2019 Wed Wintersession 2019 degree program classes end
Wintersession break begins (through Feb. 13)
February 7, 2019 Thu . . .
Residence halls close for students not registered for Spring semester
February 8, 2019 Fri Spring 2019 Web Registration Waitlists close
February 9, 2019 Sat 9:00am Residence halls open for new, visiting, exchange, or returning students
February 10, 2019 Sun Spring 2019 Web Registration closes
Spring 2019 Independent Study/Collaborative Study approval deadline to be sent f
February 11, 2019 Mon pring P . B .y/ yapp rom
department to Registrar’s Office
Spring 2019 Degree Program classes begin
February 14, 2019 Thu Spring 2019 Add/Drop registration period begins
Wintersession 2019 final grades due
February 18, 2019 Mon President’s Day — Offices and Library open; Degree program Classes held
Spring 2019 Final day for adding courses and final day to drop a course without "W"
February 21, 2019 Thu transcript notation
Spring 2019 Final day to submit Internship registrations
February 22, 2019 Fri Spring 2019 Course Withdrawal period, "W" grade begins
February 25, 2019 Mon Freshmen Major Declaration begins on WebAdvisor (through March 1)
February 28, 2019 Thu Wintersession 2019 Narratives of Student Progress due
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Wintersession 2019 Incomplete grade deadline

March 15, 2019 Fri Deadline for Faculty to order textbooks via WebAdvisor from the Brown University
Bookstore for Fall 2019
Spring recess begins for Degree programs (through March 31); Residence halls remain
March 23, 2019 Sat pring g gree programs (throug )
open
. Fall 2019 Undergraduate student Readmission deadline
April 1, 2019 Mon .
Spring 2019 Degree program classes resume
April 3,2019 Wed Spring 2019 Mid-Semester
April 5,2019 Fri Spring 2019 Mid-Semester warnings due
April 11, 2019 Thu Spring 2019 Final date to withdraw from a course, "W" Grade deadline
Aoril 29. 2019 M Fall 2019 Registration advising (through May 7)
prit e, on Fall 2019 Course Estimated Cost of Materials Submisison deadline
May 3, 2019 Fri Spring 2019 Student/Employer Internship Evaluation Deadline
Fall 2019 Web Registration begins for grads, next year's seniors
May 7, 2019 Tue . . .
Brown University Spring classes end
May 8, 2019 Wed Brown University final exams (through May 17)
. Fall 2019 deadline for continuing students to submit Independent Study/Collaborative
May 10, 2019 Fri N .
Study application to their faculty tutor
May 11, 2019 Sat Fall 2019 Web Registration for next year's Juniors & Sophomores
Spring 2019 degree program classes end
Summer 2019 Internship Application Deadline
May 15, 2019 Wed . .
Fall 2019 Independent Study/Collaborative Study approval deadline to be sent from
faculty tutor to department
May 16, 2019 Thu Reading/Preparation Day—No classes, exams or crits held
May 17, 2019 Fri Spring 2019 Liberal Arts and Graduate Commons exams
May 20, 2019 Mon Spring 2019 Studio Review Days (through May 24)
. Spring 2019 Final day of semester
May 24, 2019 Fri . .
End of Spring 2019 European Honors Program semester (tentative)
5:00pm Residence halls close; Residence halls remain open for students scheduled to graduate
May 25, 2019 Sat European Honors Program Pallazzetto Cenci closes for Spring 2019 (tentative)
May 27, 2019 Mon Memorial Day -Offices and Library closed
May 28, 2019 Tue 12:00pm (noon) |Spring 2019 final grades due for graduating students
June 1, 2019 Sat 10:30am RISD Commencement 2019
June 2, 2019 Sun 12:00pm (noon)  Residence halls close for graduating students
June 3, 2019 Mon Spring 2019 final grades due for non-graduating students
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June 10, 2019 Mon Master of Arts in Interior Architecture off-campus Summer Program begins (tentative)

June 11, 2019 Tue Spring 2019 Narratives of Student Progress due

Residence halls open for Master of Design Summer Program in Interior Studies
June 13, 2019 Thu Orientation for Summer Foundation Studies Begins (through June 16)
Residence halls open for Summer Foundation Studies Program

Summer Foundation Studies program begins (tentative)

J 17,2019 M . . . . . .
une on Master of Design Summer Program in Interior Studies begins (tentative)
Residence Halls open for students in Continuing Education/Summer Studies (for credit)
June 22, 2019 Sat .
program (tentative)
June 24, 2019 Mon Summer Studies classes (for credit) in Continuing Education begin (tentative)
Independence Day - Offices and Library closed; Degree program classes held for
July 4, 2019 Thu . .
Foundation Studies Summer Program
July 6, 2019 Sat Residence Halls open for Master of Arts in Teaching summer program
July 8, 2019 Mon Classes begin for Master of Arts in Teaching summer program

Summer Foundation Studies program classes end (tentative)
July 26, 2019 Fri Master of Design Summer Program Interior Studies ends (tentative)
Master of Arts in Interior Architecture off-campus Summer Program ends (tentative)

Residence halls close for Summer Foundation Studies program & Master of Design

luly 27, 2019 sat Summer Program in Interior Studies
Residence halls open for Landscape Architecture Design Foundation/Field Ecology
July 28, 2019 Sun
summer course
Landscape Architecture Design Foundation/Field Ecology summer course begins
July 29, 2019 Mon .
(tentative)
10:00am Fall 2019 Web Registration for new graduate and new transfer students
August 1, 2019 Thu Summer 2019 Final grades due (for Summer Foundation Studies Program, Master of
Arts in Interior Architecture & Master of Design in Interior Studies)
August 2, 2019 Fri Summer Studies classes (for credit) in Continuing Education end (tentative)
August 3, 2019 Sat 12:00pm (noon) |Residence Halls close for Summer Studies classes (for credit) in Continuing Education
August 5, 2019 Mon Last day to request a reduced course load exception to policy for Fall 2019
August 12, 2019 Mon Summer Holiday; Offices and Library open
. Summer 2019 Student/Employer Internship Evaluation Deadline
August 16, 2019 Fri . .
Summer classes end for Master of Arts in Teaching summer program
Landscape Architecture Design Foundation/Field Ecology summer course ends
. (tentative)
August 30, 2019 Fri

Fall 2019 Independent Study/Collaborative Study approval deadline to be sent from
department to Registrar's office
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Labor Day — Offices and Library closed (Note: this is 'Move-In' weekend; check with

September 2, 2019 M
eptember <, on office supervisors regarding respective office schedules)

Summer 2019 Narratives of Student Progress due
September 4, 2019 Wed Summer 2019 grades due for summer Master of Arts in Teaching program, Landscape
Architecture program, and summer Internships

September 5, 2019 Thu Fall 2019 Degree program classes begin




